June 26, 2015

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Samuel Unger, Executive Officer California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, Ca 90013

Attn: Ivar Ridgeway and Rebecca Christmann

SUBJECT: Draft Palos Verdes Peninsula Enhanced Watershed Management

Program

Dear Mr. Unger:

The Cities of Rancho Palos Verdes, Palos Verdes Estates, and Rolling Hills Estates, the County of Los Angeles, and the Los Angeles County Flood Control District (jointly referred to as "Peninsula WMG") are pleased to present the draft Peninsula EWMP to the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (Regional Board). This EWMP is pursuant to the provisions of NPDES Permit No. CAS004001 (Order No. R4-2012-0175).

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or require further information.

Sincerely

Andy Winje

City of Rancho Palos Verdes

Enclosures:

Draft EWMP